

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4402 of 2019

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4402 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5073 of 2023

=====

SHYAMAL SUNILENDRACHANDA GHOSH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR BOMI H SETHNA(5864) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 11/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respective parties would like to place on record the exact status of the trial and have jointly requested for time. Hence, re-list this matter on 26.06.2024.

Interim arrangement made earlier to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID